



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO.80 OF 2026

Digambar Vishwanath Devkate And Others

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through The Ministry Of Transport And Others

...

Mr. B. N. Patil h/f Mr. R. N. Kolekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for Respondents/State.

Mr. Rohit Sarvadnya, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 7.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06 JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

- . Learned Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 7 to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 17.01.2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm