



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 80 OF 2026

DIGAMBAR VISHWANATH DEVKATE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. B.N. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. R.N. Kolekar, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. A.B. Girase, GP for State

Mr. Rohit Sarvadnya, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 7

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Present petition has been filed seeking directions to respondent authorities to acquire the land in accordance with law and pay the compensation to petitioners. It is the case of petitioners that without following any process petitioners' land is being acquired, however, the petitioners have not placed on record any document to show that their land is being acquired and to what extent the land is being taken by the authorities. Learned Advocate appearing for petitioners submits that he would like to place on record evidence or documents supporting his aforesaid contention. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)