



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 80 OF 2026

Digambar Vishwanath Devkate And Others
VERSUS
The Union Of India Through The Ministry Of Transport And Others

Mr.B.N.Patil, Advocate h/f. Mr.R.N.Kolekar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr.A.B.Girase, Govt. Pleader for respondent nos.3 to 5, 8 and 9
Mr.R.S.Sarvadnya, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 7

**CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**
DATE : APRIL 23, 2026

ORDER :-

Learned senior panel counsel for respondent nos.1 and 7
once again seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Now, as a last chance, we extend time to file affidavit-in-
reply within a period of one week. Place the matter for further
consideration on 07.05.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.] [SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

KBP

.....